
Title First Name Last Name Address City, State Zip Phone Numbers Fax email

Ms. Nancy Diehl Wayne County 
Prosecutor’s Office, 
1441 St. Antoine, 
Room 1157

Detroit, MI 
48226

313-224-5742 313-224-6435 ndiehl@co.wayne.mi.us

Virgina 
Withers, 
Secretary

vwithers@co.wayne.mi.us

Ms. Gloria Gillespie 303 Ridgeway St. Joseph, MI 
49085

269-983-5285, cell: 
269-757-3443

mggillespie@ameritech.net

Mr. Elias Escobedo 995 W. Huron Waterford, MI 
48328

W: 248-682-8400 
H: 248-360-4637

eescobedo@ameritech.net

Sec: (248) 682-
8401

Nita Tibbals, 
Secretary

ntibbals@ameritech.net

Hon Pamela Gilbert-
O’Sullivan

h: 48476 Harbor 
Drive

Chesterfield 
Township, MI 
48047

586-469-7149 586-793-0971 pamela.o’sullivan@macombcount
y.mi.gov

w: 21850 Dunham Mt. Clemens, MI 
48043

Hon Eugene Moore 1200 N. Telegraph Pontiac, MI  
48341-0449

248-858-0250 248-452-9398 mooree@co.oakland.mi.us

Ms. Darcy Komejan CAC of Ottawa 
County, 12125 
Union Street

Holland, MI 
49424

616-393-6123 dkomejan@cac-ottawa.org
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Ad Hoc Members



Ms. Betty Ruud 34 Pointe Park Place Grosse Point 
Park, MI 48230

734-785-7716
bruud@guidance-center.org

Ms. Nancy Skula Macomb County 
CAC/Care House, 
131 Market Street

Mt. Clemens, MI 
48043

586-463-0123 mccarehouse@ameritech.net

Ms. Deborah Carley Oakland County 
Prosecutor's Office Carleyd@co.oakland.mi.us


